CONTECH LIGHTING  |  725 LANDWEHR ROAD  |  NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS  60062  |  PHONE 847.559.5500  |  www.contechlighting.com
©2024 Conservation Technology of Illinois, LLC. All rights reserved. Note: Specifications subject to change without notice.
REV1224
DATE
TYPE
PROJECT
CATALOG NO.
P1

AFL2072-FR 6 Ft. Extra Wide Recessed Channel Diffusion Lens, Frosted;
No Pixelation with Diffusion Lens
Plug-and-Play Power Splitter
•	Approximately 2 feet long
•	2-Way: one (1) Male and two (2) Female Connectors
•	3-Way: one (1) Male and three (3) Female Connectors
TLCS Series
Model Number
TLCS2   Plug-and-play 2-way power splitter
TLCS3   Plug-and-play 3-way power splitter
Plug-and-Play Power Extension
•	Select from 24-, 36-, 48- and 96-inch lengths
•	Male Plug Connector on one end, Female Plug Connector on other
TLCEXT Series
Model Number
TLCEXT24   24 Inch power extension
TLCEXT36   36 Inch power extension
TLCEXT48   48 Inch power extension
TLCEXT96   96 Inch power extension
Barrel Connectors
•	6-Inch long Male and Female Connector
•	Includes Wire Pigtail
•	Hardwire to LED Driver for easy plug in connection

•	Max Current: 10A
CONTECH LIGHTING  |  725 LANDWEHR ROAD  |  NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS  60062  |  PHONE 847.559.5500  |  www.contechlighting.com
©2024 Conservation Technology of Illinois, LLC. All rights reserved. Note: Specifications subject to change without notice.
REV1224
DATE
TYPE
PROJECT
CATALOG NO.
P1
	 Specflex	 AFSS73 Dry Location Series
	Architectural Strip Lighting	 24V Static White, High Density 73 LEDs per foot
24V ACCESSORIES
Two Conductor Plenum Rated Cable
Plenum Rated Cable
Model Number
CMP-2C-10   10Ft
CMP-2C-15   15Ft
CMP-2C-20   20Ft
CMP-2C-30    30Ft
CMP-2C-50    50Ft
CMP-2C-100  100Ft
4-Channel Power Repeater
•	Enables synchronized control of multiple runs from one controller
•	Use with Non-dimming LED Drivers
•	Not UL Listed for outdoor use

P1
	 Specflex	 AFSS73 Dry Location Series
	Architectural Strip Lighting	 24V Static White, High Density 73 LEDs per foot
Plug-and-Play Power Supply
•	120VAC Input / 24VDC Output
•	 Includes AC Wall Plug and Female Power Output Barrel Plug for easy installation
•	Class 2 Listed
Hardwire Constant Voltage Driver
•	120VAC Input / 24VDC Output
•	 Includes stripped and tinned wire pigtails on the input and output sides
•	1 Foot Wire Leads
•	Class 2 Recognized
•	MUST BE MAINTAINED WITHIN AN ENCLOSURE THAT MEETS LOCAL BUILDING
CODES AND NEC (SUPPLIED BY OTHERS)
Model Number
TLP24VP36   36W (4-1/4" L x 2" W x 1-3/8" H)
TLP24VP60   60W (4-1/2" L x 2" W x 1-3/8" H)
TLP24VP96   96W (6-1/8" L x 2-3/8" W x 1-1/2" H)
TLP24VHW*MV-ENC & TLP24VHW*MVD2-ENC SeriesTLP24VHW*MVD-ENC Series
TLP24VHW Series L3D0 Series
TLP24VP Series
Hardwire Class 2 Constant Voltage Enclosed Driver
•	120-277VAC Input / 24VDC Output
•	Class 2 Listed Constant Voltage UL Listed Enclosed LED Driver
•	 Forward/Reverse Phase and 0-10V Dimming
•	0-10V Dimming delivers smooth flicker free linear dimming down to 1% with most
LEDs and a wide variety of compatible dimmers
•	No minimum load requirement. Over voltage, current, temperature, and
short-circuit protection.
Model Number
L3D0-96W24V-U
96W, 24V 120-277VAC
(5.5” W x 2” H x 10.5” L)
Model Number
TLP24VHW20   20W (5-3/4" L x 1-1/2" W x 1-1/4" H)
TLP24VHW60   60W (6-1/3" L x 1-3/4" W x 1-1/4" H)
TLP24VHW96   96W (6-1/8" L x 2-3/8" W x 1-1/2" H)
Model Number
TLP24VHW60MV-ENC
60W, Non-dimming Driver
TLP24VHW96MV-ENC